
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

9

10

11

2

12

3

13

4

14

15

5

6

No.

4

56

77

20

41

43

26

71

52

10

99

74

09

6

11

2

19

66

72

62

61

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SRF

SM

SRF

SM

SRF

SRF

SM

SM

Name

Denny Stripling

Richard Stephens

Keith Verges

Jim Cote Jr

Jim Nelson

Kevin Ferguson

Tim Blakeley

Matt Reynolds

Ken Tripkos

Mike Cameron

Dan Brooks

David Pheteplace

Russell Lindemann

Jim Tibor

Keith Slankard

Jim Cote Sr

Christian Gani

Jim Tibor Jr

John Waak

Patrick Hill

Randy Cummings

Member_ID

219463

349691

213125

323086

158169

373437

107715

220134-3

232033

403454

203129

275806

236170_1

267660

237307

323084

452461

420981

463989

342567

398134

Hometown

McKinney TX

Bixby OK

Dallas TX

Overland Park KS

Westminster CO

Frisco TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Topeka KS

Highlands Ranch CO

Colorado Springs CO

Monument Colorado

Longmont CO

Cortland OH

Lafayette CO

Stanley KS

Erie CO

Silver Plume CO

Plano TX

Oklahoma City OK

Herriman UT

Region

Tex

LnSt

Tex

KCR

Colo

Tex

Tex

Almo

KAN

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

MVR

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

Tex

OKLA

Utah

Make-Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Dodge Viper

Ford SRF

1999 Mazda Miata

SRF SRF

1988 Spec Racer Ford

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 Spec Racer Ford SRF

1990 Mazda Miata

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 Mazda Miata

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1995 Mazda Miata

Enterprises SRF

SCCA enterprizes SRF

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

Best Tm

2:05.534

2:07.242

2:07.466

2:07.922

2:08.953

2:09.000

2:09.272

2:10.053

2:10.099

2:10.630

2:10.701

2:11.312

2:12.453

2:13.447

2:13.482

2:13.926

2:14.190

2:14.939

2:15.092

2:18.044

2:18.101

Laps

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

3

Total Tm

14:01.400

13:05.870

12:31.332

13:03.928

13:00.854

13:24.722

13:21.921

13:53.496

13:47.726

11:29.111

11:22.033

11:15.777

13:23.002

13:46.359

13:16.963

13:51.061

13:41.937

13:58.068

14:05.684

13:48.891

9:02.525

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Dalrymple Racing Services

Apex Driving Academy

"Micro-Comm

LaRue Motorsports

Craftlogic Software

Dalrymple School for Clowns

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

"Tom Cad

Surface Exploration

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/BFA

LaRue Racing

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

BluArc Racing

"Micro-Comm

Match Action

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

none

Cummingsracing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 11:10:59 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 1 - SM, SRF

Practice

Practice started at 8:54:00

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 09:00 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Practice



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

11

12

2

13

3

14

15

4

5

6

16

No.

4

77

56

20

43

41

52

26

99

71

10

74

6

11

66

09

72

2

19

62

61

17

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SRF

SM

SRF

SRF

SM

SM

SM

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Richard Stephens

Jim Cote Jr

Kevin Ferguson

Jim Nelson

Ken Tripkos

Tim Blakeley

Dan Brooks

Matt Reynolds

Mike Cameron

David Pheteplace

Jim Tibor

Keith Slankard

Jim Tibor Jr

Russell Lindemann

John Waak

Jim Cote Sr

Christian Gani

Patrick Hill

Randy Cummings

James Rishel

Member_ID

219463

213125

349691

323086

373437

158169

232033

107715

203129

220134-3

403454

275806

267660

237307

420981

236170_1

463989

323084

452461

342567

398134

293593

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Overland Park KS

Frisco TX

Westminster CO

Topeka KS

Dallas TX

Colorado Springs CO

Fair Oaks  Tx

Highlands Ranch CO

Monument Colorado

Cortland OH

Lafayette CO

Silver Plume CO

Longmont CO

Plano TX

Stanley KS

Erie CO

Oklahoma City OK

Herriman UT

Wichita KS

Region

Tex

Tex

LnSt

KCR

Tex

Colo

KAN

Tex

CDR

Almo

Colo

Colo

MVR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

KCR

Colo

OKLA

Utah

WICH

Make-Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Dodge Viper

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF SRF

Ford SRF

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Spec Racer Ford

1995 Spec Racer Ford SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 Mazda Miata

Enterprises SRF

1990 Mazda Miata

SCCA enterprizes SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Best Tm

2:05.618

2:06.215

2:06.711

2:07.694

2:08.308

2:08.607

2:08.754

2:08.807

2:09.442

2:09.662

2:10.133

2:10.548

2:11.500

2:12.676

2:12.685

2:12.874

2:13.908

2:14.010

2:14.255

2:16.417

2:17.293

Laps

7

7

8

7

5

6

8

7

7

5

5

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

2

3

Total Tm

19:01.937

16:27.340

18:54.153

17:20.572

14:09.633

15:14.727

18:57.203

17:52.473

17:25.872

13:31.156

12:51.853

17:11.742

17:36.152

17:36.674

17:42.258

17:32.856

19:06.877

18:16.574

16:09.534

6:41.226

9:31.463

18:13.355

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Apex Driving Academy

Dalrymple Racing Services

"Micro-Comm

Craftlogic Software

LaRue Motorsports

"Tom Cad

Dalrymple School for Clowns

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/BFA

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

Surface Exploration

LaRue Racing

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

BluArc Racing

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

"Micro-Comm

Match Action

none

Cummingsracing

ADR?\/ Garage 1919

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 12:47:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 1 - SM, SRF

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying started at 10:47:02

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 10:50 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Qualifying



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

4

77

56

20

43

41

52

26

99

74

17

10

6

66

72

2

71

11

09

19

61

62

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Richard Stephens

Jim Cote Jr

Kevin Ferguson

Jim Nelson

Ken Tripkos

Tim Blakeley

Dan Brooks

David Pheteplace

James Rishel

Mike Cameron

Jim Tibor

Jim Tibor Jr

John Waak

Jim Cote Sr

Matt Reynolds

Keith Slankard

Russell Lindemann

Christian Gani

Randy Cummings

Patrick Hill

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Overall BestTm

2:05.618

2:06.215

2:06.711

2:07.694

2:08.308

2:08.442

2:08.754

2:08.807

2:09.442

2:10.029

2:10.118

2:10.133

2:11.339

2:12.685

2:13.717

2:14.010

2:09.662

2:12.662

2:12.874

2:13.566

2:15.872

2:16.417

In Session

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

2nd Overall Time

2:05.683

2:06.299

2:06.994

2:07.897

2:08.529

2:08.835

2:09.095

2:09.069

2:09.449

2:10.085

2:10.129

2:10.153

2:11.562

2:13.538

2:13.909

2:14.268

2:09.678

2:12.796

2:13.026

2:13.670

2:16.002

2:16.968

2nd Session

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Member_ID

219463

213125

349691

323086

373437

158169

232033

107715

203129

275806

293593

403454

267660

420981

463989

323084

220134-3

237307

236170_1

452461

398134

342567

Lic

117699

219597

288710

4/16/2014 19:11

250127

115686

MaxMotorSports"

121144

191986

153269

206070

172788

176462

260565

303561

4/16/2014 18:55

223343

111309

100946

255809

160011

110280

Printed: 5/4/2014 8:32:22 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 1 - SM, SRF

Group 1 Sun Grid

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

15

16

2

3

4

5

6

No.

4

77

56

20

41

43

26

52

99

74

10

17

6

72

71

66

2

11

09

61

62

19

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SRF

SRF

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Richard Stephens

Jim Cote Jr

Jim Nelson

Kevin Ferguson

Tim Blakeley

Ken Tripkos

Dan Brooks

David Pheteplace

Mike Cameron

James Rishel

Jim Tibor

John Waak

Matt Reynolds

Jim Tibor Jr

Jim Cote Sr

Keith Slankard

Russell Lindemann

Randy Cummings

Patrick Hill

Christian Gani

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Overland Park KS

Westminster CO

Frisco TX

Dallas TX

Topeka KS

Colorado Springs CO

Monument Colorado

Highlands Ranch CO

Wichita KS

Cortland OH

Plano TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Silver Plume CO

Stanley KS

Lafayette CO

Longmont CO

Herriman UT

Oklahoma City OK

Erie CO

Region

Tex

Tex

LnSt

KCR

Colo

Tex

Tex

KAN

CDR

Colo

Colo

WICH

MVR

Tex

Almo

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

Utah

OKLA

Colo

Member_ID

219463

213125

349691

323086

158169

373437

107715

232033

203129

275806

403454

293593

267660

463989

220134-3

420981

323084

237307

236170_1

398134

342567

452461

Make-Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Dodge Viper

Ford SRF

SRF SRF

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 Spec Racer Ford SRF

1988 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA enterprizes SRF

1999 Mazda Miata

Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Apex Driving Academy

Dalrymple Racing Services

"Micro-Comm

LaRue Motorsports

Craftlogic Software

Dalrymple School for Clowns

"Tom Cad

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/BFA

LaRue Racing

Surface Exploration

ADR?\/ Garage 1919

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

"Micro-Comm

BluArc Racing

Cummingsracing

none

Match Action

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

10

Best Tm

2:06.427

2:06.647

2:07.076

2:08.319

2:08.442

2:09.280

2:09.179

2:09.095

2:09.449

2:10.029

2:10.722

2:10.118

2:11.339

2:13.717

2:10.520

2:14.210

2:14.313

2:12.662

2:13.692

2:15.872

2:16.968

2:13.566

Total Tm

21:11.199

21:15.067

21:22.153

21:33.554

21:35.806

21:44.802

21:45.653

21:48.432

21:56.537

21:57.727

22:06.888

22:07.371

22:08.671

22:34.647

22:35.935

22:43.467

22:44.941

22:48.343

23:01.054

23:24.123

21:14.959

22:59.194

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

#19 SM move to last in class, SIR oversize, GCR 9.1.7 Spec Line page 720.

Provisional Results Posted at2:35 pm; Official Results Posted at 3:38 pm

Printed: 5/3/2014 4:32:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.868

Avg. Speed

72.215

Best Lap Tm

2:06.427

Best Speed

72.611

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

May Daze

Group 1 - SM, SRF

Sprint Race Group 1 -- Official Results

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:04:47

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 02:05 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

13

14

15

2

3

4

5

6

16

No.

4

77

56

20

43

52

41

99

10

17

26

6

71

66

2

72

11

09

19

62

61

74

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SRF

SRF

SRF

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Keith Verges

Richard Stephens

Jim Cote Jr

Kevin Ferguson

Ken Tripkos

Jim Nelson

Dan Brooks

Mike Cameron

James Rishel

Tim Blakeley

Jim Tibor

Matt Reynolds

Jim Tibor Jr

Jim Cote Sr

John Waak

Keith Slankard

Russell Lindemann

Christian Gani

Patrick Hill

Randy Cummings

David Pheteplace

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Overland Park KS

Frisco TX

Topeka KS

Westminster CO

Colorado Springs CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Wichita KS

Dallas TX

Cortland OH

Fair Oaks  TX

Silver Plume CO

Stanley KS

Plano TX

Lafayette CO

Longmont CO

Erie CO

Oklahoma City OK

Herriman UT

Monument CO

Region

Tex

Tex

LnSt

KCR

Tex

KAN

Colo

CDR

Colo

WICH

Tex

MVR

Almo

Colo

KCR

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

OKLA

Utah

Colo

Member_ID

219463

213125

349691

323086

373437

232033

158169

203129

403454

293593

107715

267660

220134_3

420981

323084

463989

237307

236170_1

452461

342567

398134

275806

Make-Model

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Dodge Viper

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1988 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1999 Mazda Miata

Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA enterprizes SRF

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1995 Spec Racer Ford SRF

Sponsor

Lightspeed Motorsports

Apex Driving Academy

Dalrymple Racing Services

"Micro-Comm

Craftlogic Software

"Tom Cad

LaRue Motorsports

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/BFA

Surface Exploration

ADR?/ Garage 1919

Dalrymple School for Clowns

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO

"Micro-Comm

BluArc Racing

Match Action

none

Cummingsracing

LaRue Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

12

Best Tm

2:05.437

2:06.252

2:05.743

2:06.868

2:07.287

2:08.477

2:07.389

2:08.969

2:09.524

2:08.535

2:08.258

2:10.137

2:09.573

2:11.846

2:11.988

2:11.417

2:12.238

2:12.668

2:13.141

2:14.887

2:06.295

2:10.420

Total Tm

37:59.558

38:10.851

38:11.003

38:29.519

38:52.219

38:58.983

39:11.464

39:15.099

39:15.315

39:16.021

39:33.432

39:46.903

39:55.296

40:00.360

40:02.309

38:07.437

38:22.639

38:44.368

38:54.878

39:14.915

39:23.342

39:25.533

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

#61 no transponder, timed manually.

Provisional Results posted at 11:52 am; Official Results posted at 12:40 pm

Printed: 5/4/2014 1:40:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.293

Avg. Speed

72.488

Best Lap Tm

2:05.437

Best Speed

73.184

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

May Daze

Group 1 - SM, SRF

Feature Race Group 1 - Official Results

Race (40:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:03:15

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/4/2014 11:05 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

2

2

6

7

3

4

5

1

2

1

6

8

3

2

3

No.

71

49

75

53

4

2

45

05

08

74

55

88

11

86

138

21

81

5

77

42

78

76

Class

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

T2

FP

T2

FP

EP

EP

FP

FP

FP

T4

T4

HP

FP

EP

T2

HP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

William Lamkin

Mike Halbrook

Guy Ruse

Jamie Blust

Robert Pinkerton

Rafer Chambers

Natha Waldbaum

Bill Hingston

Paul Pineider

Peter Ragonetti

Paul Jensen

Tom Ragonetti

Randy Wagner

James Place

Rick Shively

Jerry Oleson

Brent Louzon

Rick Kosdrosky

Michael Pettiford

David Louw

Alex Burnett

Member_ID

220134-3

380424

363902

138438

278562

468903

438184

296015

429588

333275

257610

306467

127049

77882

62

407174

56432

230633

353742

149585

448986

395338

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Broomfield CO

Coppell TX

Boulder CO

Castle Rock CO

Denver CO

Colorado Springs CO

Omaha NE

Aurora CO

Grapevine TX

Brooklyn NY

Colorado Springs CO

Denver CO

Tulsa OK

San Antonio TX

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Colorado Springs CO

Granbury TX

Louisville CO

Houston TX

Louisville CO

Region

Almo

Colo

Tex

Colo

CDR

Colo

CDR

NEB

Colo

Tex

Colo

CDR

Colo

NEOK

Tex

Colo

Colo

CDR

Tex

Colo

Hous

Colo

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1987 Mazda RX-7

1987 Mazda RX7

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP

1991 Mazda Miata

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1973 Datsun 240Z

1991 Mazda Miata

1969 Lotus Super 7

1990 Mazda Miata

2001 Acura GRS

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

1962 Austin Sprite

1973 BMW 2002

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Fiat X1/9

1968 Datsun 510

Best Tm

2:00.405

2:03.873

2:05.729

2:07.920

2:09.104

2:09.805

2:10.656

2:10.815

2:10.881

2:11.285

2:11.817

2:12.211

2:13.895

2:14.112

2:17.978

2:18.016

2:18.313

2:18.380

2:24.314

2:28.307

2:31.605

Laps

5

5

5

5

4

3

5

2

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

2

3

2

2

3

1

Total Tm

16:01.345

15:00.167

15:23.407

14:20.363

13:05.977

14:28.962

14:53.014

8:01.680

13:35.740

15:39.942

16:23.279

15:59.210

15:56.286

15:54.863

16:05.636

16:17.759

11:00.141

12:16.275

14:55.521

15:52.493

16:29.049

15:13.968

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed/JPM

Big Choice Brewing

Mazda/Hoosier

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Hardbar USA

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

"Pineider

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

"Mazdaspeed

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

wanted

McDonald's/Concours Cars

Over Fifty Motorsports/Hoosier

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Over 50 Racing

Adept Mobile

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

#66 no transponder

Printed: 5/3/2014 11:23:56 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 2 - GTL, EP, FP, HP, T2, T4, B-Spec

Practice

Practice started at 9:11:11

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 09:20 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Practice



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

1

5

3

6

2

7

3

8

9

4

1

2

5

6

3

4

1

2

3

5

No.

42

71

05

49

75

08

53

04

4

2

77

45

74

86

7

55

11

00

66

88

5

138

21

81

76

78

27

Class

T2

EP

T2

EP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

EP

T2

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

T4

T4

FP

FP

T4

T4

HP

HP

HP

T4

Name

Michael Pettiford

Matt Reynolds

Natha Waldbaum

William Lamkin

Mike Halbrook

Bill Hingston

Guy Ruse

Jonathan Goodale

Jamie Blust

Robert Pinkerton

Rick Kosdrosky

Rafer Chambers

Paul Pineider

Randy Wagner

Larry Svaton

Peter Ragonetti

Tom Ragonetti

Stan Czacki

Daniel Kalvar

Paul Jensen

Brent Louzon

James Place

Rick Shively

Jerry Oleson

Alex Burnett

David Louw

Sara Hankenson

Member_ID

149585

220134-3

296015

380424

363902

429588

138438

97968

278562

468903

353742

438184

333275

77882

48539

257610

127049

188451

80226

306467

230633

62

407174

56432

395338

448986

467629

Hometown

Louisville CO

Fair Oaks  Tx

Omaha NE

Broomfield CO

Coppell TX

Aurora CO

Boulder CO

Conifer CO

Castle Rock CO

Denver CO

Granbury TX

Colorado Springs CO

Grapevine TX

Tulsa OK

Alvin TX

Brooklyn NY

Denver CO

Truth or Consequence NM

Lakewood CO

Colorado Springs CO

Colorado Springs CO

San Antonio TX

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

Houston TX

Parker CO

Region

Colo

Almo

NEB

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Tex

CDR

Tex

NEOK

Hous

Colo

Colo

PnAm

08

CDR

CDR

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Hous

Colo

Make-Model

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

1987 Mazda RX-7

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

1987 Mazda RX7

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Lotus caterham 7

1973 Datsun 240Z

1969 Lotus Super 7

2005 Acura RSX Type S

2006 Pontiac Solstice

1991 Mazda Miata

1973 BMW 2002

2001 Acura GRS

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

1962 Austin Sprite

1968 Datsun 510

Fiat X1/9

2010 Ford Mustang

Best Tm

1:58.641

1:59.599

2:01.283

2:01.996

2:03.436

2:03.717

2:04.187

2:04.740

2:05.692

2:05.810

2:07.350

2:09.652

2:09.724

2:10.234

2:10.295

2:10.299

2:11.453

2:11.629

2:12.013

2:12.031

2:12.541

2:14.976

2:15.127

2:23.523

2:23.761

2:31.597

Laps

3

3

8

6

8

5

5

6

5

4

6

6

6

8

7

6

6

8

6

5

5

6

6

3

7

7

Total Tm

7:58.499

9:27.287

19:44.184

15:20.278

19:13.766

13:09.505

12:43.100

18:52.422

13:26.997

10:32.549

15:42.543

15:16.169

15:49.798

19:42.973

19:06.861

15:54.267

16:40.414

19:45.130

15:40.694

14:08.861

14:14.292

16:24.803

16:38.463

9:24.699

19:37.609

20:12.016

20:14.688

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Hardbar USA

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed/JPM

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

Big Choice Brewing

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com

Mazda/Hoosier

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Over Fifty Motorsports/Hoosier

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

"Pineider

"Mazdaspeed

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summit/Hawk

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

McDonald's/Concours Cars

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

wanted

Adept Mobile

Over 50 Racing

Go 4 It Racing Schools

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 12:48:30 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 2 - GTL, EP, FP, HP, T2, T4, B-Spec

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying started at 11:15:33

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 11:20 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Qualifying



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

42

05

2

71

49

75

08

53

04

4

77

7

74

45

55

5

86

66

00

88

11

21

138

81

27

76

78

Name

Michael Pettiford

Natha Waldbaum

Robert Pinkerton

Matt Reynolds

William Lamkin

Mike Halbrook

Bill Hingston

Guy Ruse

Jonathan Goodale

Jamie Blust

Rick Kosdrosky

Larry Svaton

Paul Pineider

Rafer Chambers

Peter Ragonetti

Brent Louzon

Randy Wagner

Daniel Kalvar

Stan Czacki

Paul Jensen

Tom Ragonetti

Rick Shively

James Place

Jerry Oleson

Sara Hankenson

Alex Burnett

David Louw

Class

T2

T2

T2

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

GTL

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

FP

T4

T4

FP

FP

T4

T4

HP

T4

HP

HP

Overall BestTm

1:58.641

2:01.283

2:05.810

1:59.599

2:01.996

2:03.436

2:03.717

2:04.187

2:04.740

2:05.692

2:07.350

2:09.387

2:09.557

2:09.652

2:09.947

2:10.008

2:10.234

2:10.326

2:10.767

2:11.325

2:11.453

2:13.106

2:13.259

2:18.167

2:20.759

2:23.761

2:31.597

In Session

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

2nd Overall Time

1:58.922

2:01.862

2:06.514

1:59.638

2:02.510

2:03.717

2:04.159

2:04.241

2:05.603

2:06.929

2:07.457

2:09.652

2:09.630

2:10.293

2:11.098

2:11.020

2:10.540

2:10.364

2:10.807

2:11.464

2:12.212

2:13.335

2:14.627

2:18.237

2:23.547

2:24.391

2:32.309

2nd Session

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Member_ID

149585

296015

468903

220134-3

380424

363902

429588

138438

97968

278562

353742

48539

333275

438184

257610

230633

77882

80226

188451

306467

127049

407174

62

56432

467629

395338

448986

Lic

305011

103375

290343

223343

172551

201822

196838

110939

172451

158916

119677

114285

4/22/2014 21:00

140475

100695

101226

4/6/2014 18:05

100543

118762

121156

111417

181367

119532

271419

117776

276696

Printed: 5/4/2014 8:34:51 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 2 - GTL, EP, FP, HP, T2, T4, B-Spec

Group 2 Sun Grid

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

1

1

5

6

7

2

3

1

8

4

2

3

4

5

1

9

5

2

3

DNS

No.

42

05

71

75

53

2

77

08

04

4

74

7

45

86

00

55

88

66

21

138

5

81

49

27

76

78

11

Class

T2

T2

EP

EP

EP

T2

EP

FP

GTL

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

T4

EP

FP

T4

T4

T4

FP

HP

EP

T4

HP

HP

FP

Name

Michael Pettiford

Natha Waldbaum

Matt Reynolds

Mike Halbrook

Guy Ruse

Robert Pinkerton

Rick Kosdrosky

Bill Hingston

Jonathan Goodale

Jamie Blust

Paul Pineider

Larry Svaton

Rafer Chambers

Randy Wagner

Stan Czacki

Peter Ragonetti

Paul Jensen

Daniel Kalvar

Rick Shively

James Place

Brent Louzon

Jerry Oleson

William Lamkin

Sara Hankenson

Alex Burnett

David Louw

Tom Ragonetti

Hometown

Louisville CO

Omaha NE

Fair Oaks  Tx

Coppell TX

Boulder CO

Denver CO

Granbury TX

Aurora CO

Conifer CO

Castle Rock CO

Grapevine TX

Alvin TX

Colorado Springs CO

Tulsa OK

Truth or Consequence NM

Brooklyn NY

Colorado Springs CO

Lakewood CO

Louisville CO

San Antonio TX

Colorado Springs CO

Aurora CO

Broomfield CO

Parker CO

Louisville CO

Houston TX

Denver CO

Region

Colo

NEB

Almo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

CDR

Tex

Hous

CDR

NEOK

PnAm

Colo

CDR

08

Colo

Tex

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Hous

Colo

Member_ID

149585

296015

220134_3

363902

138438

468903

353742

429588

97968

278562

333275

48539

438184

77882

188451

257610

306467

80226

407174

62

230633

56432

380424

467629

395338

448986

127049

Make-Model

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1987 Mazda RX-7

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

1987 Mazda RX7

2000 Caterham 7 America

2000 Lotus caterham 7

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1973 Datsun 240Z

1991 Mazda Miata

2006 Pontiac Solstice

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

2001 Acura GRS

1973 BMW 2002

1962 Austin Sprite

1999 Mazda Miata

2010 Ford Mustang

1968 Datsun 510

Fiat X1/9

1969 Lotus Super 7

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Hardbar USA

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

Big Choice Brewing

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Over Fifty Motorsports/Hoosier

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com

Mazda/Hoosier

"Pineider

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

"Mazdaspeed

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summit/Hawk

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG

McDonald's/Concours Cars

wanted

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed/JPM

Go 4 It Racing Schools

Adept Mobile

Over 50 Racing

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

1

Best Tm

2:00.325

2:01.862

1:59.638

2:04.087

2:04.983

2:07.378

2:07.457

2:04.484

2:07.287

2:07.043

2:09.557

2:09.387

2:10.293

2:10.540

2:10.767

2:09.947

2:11.325

2:10.326

2:13.106

2:13.259

2:10.008

2:18.167

2:12.300

2:20.759

2:24.391

2:32.309

Total Tm

20:28.459

20:32.664

20:33.733

21:13.866

21:30.342

21:37.124

21:54.116

21:59.076

22:00.302

22:09.112

22:11.136

22:11.420

22:22.839

22:24.343

22:30.137

22:38.217

22:42.115

20:34.119

20:45.094

20:56.936

21:23.573

21:29.925

22:01.019

22:20.382

22:45.011

2:57.412

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New TracK Record, #66,T4,  Daniel Kalvari, 2:10.326

Provisional Results Posted at 3:24 pm; Official Results Posted at 4:10.

Printed: 5/4/2014 10:16:50 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.205

Avg. Speed

74.728

Best Lap Tm

1:59.638

Best Speed

76.731

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

May Daze

Group 2 - GTL, EP, FP, HP, T2, T4, B-Spec

Sprint Race Group 2  -- Official Results

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:44:11

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 02:45 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

1

5

6

2

3

1

2

4

3

1

2

4

3

3

7

5

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

71

42

05

75

53

4

08

04

74

7

86

45

00

66

88

21

81

76

27

78

2

77

5

49

55

11

138

Class

EP

T2

T2

EP

EP

EP

FP

GTL

EP

EP

FP

FP

T4

T4

FP

T4

HP

HP

T4

HP

T2

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

T4

Name

Matt Reynolds

Michael Pettiford

Natha Waldbaum

Mike Halbrook

Guy Ruse

Jamie Blust

Bill Hingston

Jonathan Goodale

Paul Pineider

Larry Svaton

Randy Wagner

Rafer Chambers

Stan Czacki

Daniel Kalvar

Paul Jensen

Rick Shively

Jerry Oleson

Alex Burnett

Sara Hankenson

David Louw

Robert Pinkerton

Rick Kosdrosky

Brent Louzon

William Lamkin

Peter Ragonetti

Tom Ragonetti

James Place

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Louisville CO

Omaha NE

Coppell TX

Boulder CO

Castle Rock CO

Aurora CO

Conifer CO

Grapevine TX

Alvin TX

Tulsa OK

Colorado Springs CO

Truth or Consequence NM

Lakewood CO

Colorado Springs CO

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

Parker CO

Houston TX

Denver CO

Granbury TX

Colorado Springs CO

Broomfield CO

Brooklyn NY

Denver CO

San Antonio TX

Region

Almo

Colo

NEB

Tex

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Tex

Hous

NEOK

CDR

PnAm

08

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Hous

Colo

Tex

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Member_ID

220134_3

149585

296015

363902

138438

278562

429588

97968

333275

48539

77882

438184

188451

80226

306467

407174

56432

395338

467629

448986

468903

353742

230633

380424

257610

127049

62

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2000 Caterham 7 America

1987 Mazda RX-7

1987 Mazda RX7

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

2000 Lotus caterham 7

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

2006 Pontiac Solstice

1991 Mazda Miata

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

1962 Austin Sprite

1968 Datsun 510

2010 Ford Mustang

Fiat X1/9

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP

2000 Lotus Caterham 7

1973 BMW 2002

1999 Mazda Miata

1973 Datsun 240Z

1969 Lotus Super 7

2001 Acura GRS

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Vintage Connection

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VetteSport/Hardbar USA

Big Choice Brewing

Mazda/Hoosier

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com

"Pineider

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

"Mazdaspeed

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/Summit/Hawk

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

wanted

Adept Mobile

Go 4 It Racing Schools

Over 50 Racing

GO 4 IT Racing Schools

Over Fifty Motorsports/Hoosier

McDonald's/Concours Cars

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed/JPM

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

15

14

11

10

Best Tm

1:58.842

1:59.825

2:01.092

2:03.687

2:05.054

2:04.367

2:03.562

2:05.519

2:04.993

2:07.776

2:08.727

2:09.538

2:11.003

2:10.899

2:12.316

2:00.521

2:19.037

2:19.695

2:20.415

2:28.920

2:06.365

2:05.035

Total Tm

36:53.625

36:54.338

37:08.021

38:12.861

38:19.666

38:21.797

38:35.683

38:38.049

38:44.195

37:31.290

37:32.578

37:49.743

37:56.463

37:57.208

38:36.847

37:00.773

38:00.715

38:16.391

37:01.367

37:14.122

24:06.766

24:27.297

32.771

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

#21 no transponder; manually timed.

Provisional Results posted at 1:40 pm; Official Results posted at 2:15.

New Track Record #71 EP Matt Reynolds.

Printed: 5/4/2014 5:07:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.713

Avg. Speed

74.647

Best Lap Tm

1:58.842

Best Speed

77.245

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

May Daze

Group 2 - GTL, EP, FP, HP, T2, T4, B-Spec

Feature Race Group 2 - Official Results

Race (40:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:53:02

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/4/2014 12:55 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

9

2

3

10

1

11

2

3

4

No.

23

42

37

75

17

48

66

36

2

18

67

73

86

94

78

22

4

47

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

Name

Reid Hazelton

David Loken

Bill Kephart

Rick Payne

John Copple

Steve Meyer

Robert Melvin

Timothy Friest

Seth Letterly

Keith Hall

Jack Walbran

David Vincent

Jared Letterly

Robert Neumeister

Allen Letterly

Tyler Hunter

Mark Felsen

Paul Eric Taylor

Member_ID

386688

362489

218084

387076

267597_1

384120

448298

391518

366611

426586

118865

377683

361814

112181

361812

327175

324875_0

150636

Hometown

Burlington WI

Littleton CO

Colorado Springs CO

Mission BC

Golden CO

Longmont CO

lakewood CO

Leavenworth KS

Longmont CO

Arvada CO

Saint Louis MO

Leavenworth KS

Ault CO

Pueblo CO

Eaton CO

Denver CO

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Region

CHI

CDR

Colo

Nwst

Colo

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

STL

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Make-Model

2001 Van Diemen Rf01

1986 Swift DB-1/Honda

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1999 Van Diemen/ Honda

2003 Van Diemen FF1600

1989 Swift DB-6/Honda

1993 Van Diemen 93

1994 KBS mk VII

1983 Crossle 55

1983 Crossle 55F

2006 Scorpion 2006

1994 KBS Mk VII

1978 lola 540

2011 VORTECH JM-Vortech

1982 Citation/Zink 16

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

2003 Vortech FV

1994 FV Mysterian

Best Tm

1:53.339

1:54.706

1:55.481

1:55.763

1:56.704

1:57.553

1:58.798

1:59.956

2:01.791

2:01.867

2:03.652

2:04.571

2:06.866

2:06.896

2:08.787

2:09.690

2:11.302

2:15.116

Laps

6

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

4

6

4

6

4

4

4

6

6

3

Total Tm

13:31.407

12:58.453

12:06.409

12:54.685

10:29.988

13:10.059

13:45.468

12:52.036

13:43.128

13:35.909

8:44.040

13:46.859

14:13.067

12:41.462

12:08.742

13:30.400

13:32.638

9:42.866

Sponsor

"Colorado Pen.com

Payton Pools

T'Cheli Jewelry

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSports

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply

Letterly Farms

Westwoods Motor Classics

Mitchell Racing Services

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports

Letterly Farms

"Hoosier Tire

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 11:24:27 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 3 - FF, FV, F5

Practice

Practice started at 9:32:47

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 09:45 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Practice



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

11

2

3

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

No.

5

75

42

37

23

17

48

66

12

36

2

18

67

73

78

86

94

22

7

4

47

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

James Stiehr

Rick Payne

David Loken

Bill Kephart

Reid Hazelton

John Copple

Steve Meyer

Robert Melvin

Michael Lewis

Timothy Friest

Seth Letterly

Keith Hall

Jack Walbran

David Vincent

Allen Letterly

Jared Letterly

Robert Neumeister

Tyler Hunter

Lisa Noble

Mark Felsen

Paul Eric Taylor

Member_ID

359734

387076

362489

218084

386688

267597_1

384120

448298

113617

391518

366611

426586

118865

377683

361812

361814

112181

327175

17

324875_0

150636

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Mission BC

Littleton CO

Colorado Springs CO

Burlington WI

Golden CO

Longmont CO

lakewood CO

Poway CA

Leavenworth KS

Longmont CO

Arvada CO

Saint Louis MO

Leavenworth KS

Eaton CO

Ault CO

Pueblo CO

Denver CO

Manhattan KS

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Region

Colo

Nwst

CDR

Colo

CHI

Colo

Colo

Colo

SanD

KCR

Colo

Colo

STL

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

KAN

Colo

Colo

Make-Model

2010 Piper DF5/Honda

1999 Van Diemen/ Honda

1986 Swift DB-1/Honda

2012 VESTIAL 10F

2001 Van Diemen Rf01

2003 Van Diemen FF1600

1989 Swift DB-6/Honda

1993 Van Diemen 93

2007 vestal 09F

1994 KBS mk VII

1983 Crossle 55

1983 Crossle 55F

2006 Scorpion 2006

1994 KBS Mk VII

1982 Citation/Zink 16

1978 lola 540

2011 VORTECH JM-Vortech

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

2008 Vortech FV

2003 Vortech FV

1994 FV Mysterian

Best Tm

1:53.107

1:53.657

1:53.771

1:54.377

1:54.557

1:55.687

1:55.849

1:56.348

1:56.812

1:58.861

2:00.619

2:00.922

2:01.076

2:03.059

2:04.372

2:04.615

2:06.479

2:07.472

2:10.052

2:10.663

2:11.656

Laps

5

9

7

9

7

8

8

9

8

9

5

8

4

8

8

8

6

2

8

7

8

Total Tm

10:58.088

18:40.875

15:00.018

19:31.826

17:51.654

17:17.110

17:48.967

19:21.025

18:22.656

19:29.763

12:03.290

18:50.546

10:14.544

18:09.405

18:37.665

18:36.064

15:13.168

6:35.418

20:03.589

17:43.777

19:56.562

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

Payton Pools

"Colorado Pen.com

T'Cheli Jewelry

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSports

redline oil/cyclo

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply

Letterly Farms

Westwoods Motor Classics

Mitchell Racing Services

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports

Letterly Farms

"Hoosier Tire

Littlefeat.net

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 1:00:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 3 - FF, FV, F5

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying started at 12:36:47

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 12:40 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Qualifying



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

5

23

37

75

42

17

48

66

12

36

2

18

67

73

86

78

94

22

7

47

4

Name

James Stiehr

Reid Hazelton

Bill Kephart

Rick Payne

David Loken

John Copple

Steve Meyer

Robert Melvin

Michael Lewis

Timothy Friest

Seth Letterly

Keith Hall

Jack Walbran

David Vincent

Jared Letterly

Allen Letterly

Robert Neumeister

Tyler Hunter

Lisa Noble

Paul Eric Taylor

Mark Felsen

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Overall BestTm

1:52.161

1:52.946

1:53.547

1:53.657

1:53.771

1:55.687

1:55.814

1:55.889

1:56.520

1:58.861

2:00.588

2:00.765

2:01.076

2:01.880

2:03.244

2:03.873

2:06.479

2:06.935

2:08.911

2:09.047

2:10.663

In Session

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

2nd Overall Time

1:52.736

1:53.309

1:53.858

1:54.030

1:53.891

1:55.865

1:55.839

1:55.951

1:56.607

1:59.154

2:00.997

2:00.868

2:01.545

2:02.205

2:03.468

2:04.211

2:06.483

2:07.121

2:08.977

2:09.231

2:10.903

2nd Session

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Member_ID

359734

386688

218084

387076

362489

267597_1

384120

448298

113617

391518

366611

426586

118865

377683

361814

361812

112181

327175

17

150636

324875_0

Lic

114600

Hoosier

141339

126377

172855

160053

101419

256404

100735

182980

160715

137663

175130

182010

172984

172620

RCE"

102728

162435

172942

159742

Printed: 5/4/2014 8:35:17 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 3 - FF, FV, F5

Group 3 Sun Grid

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

2

13

1

2

3

4

5

3

No.

5

23

37

42

75

17

48

66

12

2

18

36

86

73

78

94

22

47

7

4

67

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FF

F5

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

Name

James Stiehr

Reid Hazelton

Bill Kephart

David Loken

Rick Payne

John Copple

Steve Meyer

Robert Melvin

Michael Lewis

Seth Letterly

Keith Hall

Timothy Friest

Jared Letterly

David Vincent

Allen Letterly

Robert Neumeister

Tyler Hunter

Paul Eric Taylor

Lisa Noble

Mark Felsen

Jack Walbran

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Burlington WI

Colorado Springs CO

Littleton CO

Mission BC

Golden CO

Longmont CO

lakewood CO

Poway CA

Longmont CO

Arvada CO

Leavenworth KS

Ault CO

Leavenworth KS

Eaton CO

Pueblo CO

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Manhattan KS

Denver CO

Saint Louis MO

Region

Colo

CHI

Colo

CDR

Nwst

Colo

Colo

Colo

SanD

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

KAN

Colo

STL

Member_ID

359734

386688

218084

362489

387076

267597_1

384120

448298

113617

366611

426586

391518

361814

377683

361812

112181

327175

150636

17

324875_0

118865

Make-Model

2010 Piper DF5/Honda

2001 Van Diemen Rf01

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1986 Swift DB-1/Honda

1999 Van Diemen/ Honda

2003 Van Diemen FF1600

1989 Swift DB-6/Honda

1993 Van Diemen 93

2007 vestal 09F

1983 Crossle 55

1983 Crossle 55F

1994 KBS mk VII

1978 lola 540

1994 KBS Mk VII

1982 Citation/Zink 16

2011 VORTECH JM-Vortech

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

1994 FV Mysterian

2008 Vortech FV

2003 Vortech FV

2006 Scorpion 2006

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

"Colorado Pen.com

Payton Pools

T'Cheli Jewelry

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSports

redline oil/cyclo

Letterly Farms

Westwoods Motor Classics

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply

Letterly Farms

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports

"Hoosier Tire

Littlefeat.net

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Mitchell Racing Services

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

2

Best Tm

1:52.161

1:52.946

1:53.547

1:53.891

1:54.498

1:55.865

1:55.814

1:55.889

1:56.520

2:00.588

2:00.765

2:00.212

2:03.244

2:01.880

2:03.873

2:06.483

2:06.935

2:09.047

2:08.911

2:11.854

2:06.364

Total Tm

22:07.775

22:16.811

22:17.202

22:17.988

22:21.517

22:36.608

22:38.146

22:43.311

22:47.891

23:25.816

23:26.372

23:26.678

24:02.395

24:02.827

24:10.372

22:17.014

22:22.777

22:44.987

22:51.139

23:14.673

5:17.285

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results Posted at 3:54; Official Results Posted Posted at 4:35 pm.

Printed: 5/3/2014 4:34:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.036

Avg. Speed

76.052

Best Lap Tm

1:52.161

Best Speed

81.847

Best Lap by

5 - James Stiehr

May Daze

Group 3 - FF, FV, F5

Sprint Race Group 3  -- Official Results

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:22:49

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 03:20 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

11

2

3

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

No.

5

37

42

23

48

66

17

12

75

36

2

18

67

73

86

78

94

22

7

4

47

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FF

FF

F5

F5

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

James Stiehr

Bill Kephart

David Loken

Reid Hazelton

Steve Meyer

Robert Melvin

John Copple

Michael Lewis

Rick Payne

Timothy Friest

Seth Letterly

Keith Hall

Jack Walbran

David Vincent

Jared Letterly

Allen Letterly

Robert Neumeister

Tyler Hunter

Lisa Noble

Mark Felsen

Paul Eric Taylor

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Colorado Springs CO

Littleton CO

Burlington WI

Longmont CO

lakewood CO

Golden CO

Poway CA

Mission BC

Leavenworth KS

Longmont CO

Arvada CO

Saint Louis MO

Leavenworth KS

Ault CO

Eaton CO

Pueblo CO

Denver CO

Manhattan KS

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Region

Colo

Colo

CDR

CHI

Colo

Colo

Colo

SanD

Nwst

KCR

Colo

Colo

STL

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

KAN

Colo

Colo

Member_ID

359734

218084

362489

386688

384120

448298

267597_1

113617

387076

391518

366611

426586

118865

377683

361814

361812

112181

327175

17

324875_0

150636

Make-Model

2010 Piper DF5/Honda

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1986 Swift DB-1/Honda

2001 Van Diemen Rf01

1989 Swift DB-6/Honda

1993 Van Diemen 93

2003 Van Diemen FF1600

2007 vestal 09F

1999 Van Diemen/ Honda

1994 KBS mk VII

1983 Crossle 55

1983 Crossle 55F

2006 Scorpion 2006

1994 KBS Mk VII

1978 lola 540

1982 Citation/Zink 16

2011 VORTECH JM-Vortech

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

2008 Vortech FV

2003 Vortech FV

1994 FV Mysterian

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

Colorado Pen.com

ColoradoPen.com; Front Range MotorSports

T'Cheli Jewelry

redline oil/cyclo

Payton Pools

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply

Letterly Farms

Westwoods Motor Classics

Mitchell Racing Services

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports

Letterly Farms

Hoosier Tire

Littlefeat.net

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

5

Best Tm

1:53.365

1:54.127

1:54.633

1:53.833

1:55.637

1:55.799

1:56.073

1:56.229

1:56.573

1:58.960

2:00.388

2:00.801

2:00.593

2:02.075

2:02.923

2:05.588

2:06.739

2:07.476

2:09.991

2:12.944

2:10.932

Total Tm

34:33.480

34:41.922

34:50.304

35:02.518

35:04.496

35:14.784

35:18.639

35:20.878

35:22.424

36:09.765

34:41.135

34:41.353

34:42.100

35:10.502

35:21.925

36:09.455

36:25.226

36:36.391

35:05.072

35:53.397

11:27.849

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 2:40 pm; Official Results posted at 3:25 pm.

Printed: 5/4/2014 5:08:04 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.442

Avg. Speed

79.692

Best Lap Tm

1:53.365

Best Speed

80.977

Best Lap by

5 - James Stiehr

May Daze

Group 3 - FF, FV, F5

Feature Race Group 3 - Offical Results

Race (40:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:53:23

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/4/2014 01:55 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

4

5

6

2

2

2

No.

25

79

87

45

74

103

5

09

20

15

06

65

7

29

0

12

Class

GT2

GT2

GT1

STU

T3

GT3

T3

T3

AS

STL

T3

T3

T3

AS

STU

GT1

Name

Robert Prilika

john gary

James Cantrell

Anthony Simmers

James Leithauser-- Eril Prill

Jim Speights

Derek Kulach

Jason Ott

Jim Wheeler

Robert Schader

Dan Spirek

Chris Sarian

David Muramoto

Kim McDonald

Robert Maples

Todd Peterson

Member_ID

422920

373229

405132

439525

74

317705

102012-4

261434

49171

69223

313472_1

323101

139384

388380

102342

275496

Hometown

Castle Rock CO

Grapevine TX

Tucson AZ

Boulder CO

Westminster CO

San Antonio TX

Albuquerque NM

Littleton CO

Lenexa KS

Longmont CO

Parker CO

Littleton CO

Aurora CO

Grand Island NE

Parker CO

Boulder CO

Region

Colo

Tex

AZ

Colo

Colo

Almo

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

Colo

Make-Model

2008 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

1987 Chevrolet Corvette

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

1984 Mazda RX-7

2006 Nissan 350Z

BMW Z4 Coupe

1992 Pontiac TransAM

2001 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW Z4 M

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2006 Nissan 350Z

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1999 Audi A4

1997 Ford Mustang

Best Tm

1:52.260

1:58.507

2:03.352

2:03.658

2:04.455

2:04.737

2:04.760

2:04.871

2:05.418

2:05.447

2:06.159

2:06.349

2:07.966

2:08.686

2:09.675

2:19.302

Laps

5

5

3

4

6

2

6

6

5

6

4

6

5

6

5

3

Total Tm

13:23.480

14:24.151

9:46.808

10:59.490

14:13.663

8:17.990

14:53.289

14:22.703

13:03.223

14:25.675

10:36.759

15:02.338

12:35.203

15:07.065

15:35.681

14:20.722

Sponsor

Porsche of Colorado Springs

Pinnacle Autosports

Vintage Exotics

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires - Vaslet Design

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus

IHS Racing

"Zorro Racing

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorsports

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Alpine Autosport

Sarian Motorsports/ McDonald Automotive Group

Zorro Racing/ Motul/ BFGoodrich/ Nissan Motorsports

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/BosselmanOil

Vetlink of Parker

"Peterson Machining

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 11:25:16 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, STU, T1, T3, AS, STL

Practice

Practice started at 9:50:04

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 10:05 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Practice



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

4

5

2

3

6

2

1

No.

25

79

27

19

87

103

12

45

09

65

74

20

15

5

06

0

28

7

29

41

Class

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT1

STU

T3

T3

T3

AS

STL

T3

T3

STU

STU

T3

AS

T1

Name

Robert Prilika

John Gary

Jim Valdez

Charles Barnes

James Cantrell

Jim Speights

Todd Peterson

Anthony Simmers

Jason Ott

Chris Sarian

James Leithauser

Jim Wheeler

Robert Schader

Derek Kulach

Dan Spirek

Robert Maples

John Harms

David Muramoto

Kim McDonald

Michael Pettiford

Member_ID

422920

373229

98839

373390

405132

317705

275496

439525

261434

323101

74

49171

69223

102012-4

313472_1

102342

425717

139384

388380

149585

Hometown

Castle Rock CO

Grapevine TX

Denver

Plano TX

Tucson AZ

San Antonio TX

Boulder CO

Boulder CO

Littleton CO

Littleton CO

Westminster CO

Lenexa KS

Longmont CO

Albuquerque NM

Parker CO

Parker CO

Plano TX

Aurora CO

Grand Island NE

Louisville CO

Region

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

AZ

Almo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

Make-Model

2008 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2006 BMW E46

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

1987 Chevrolet Corvette

1984 Mazda RX-7

1997 Ford Mustang

2007 Volkswagen GTI

BMW Z4 Coupe

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

1992 Pontiac TransAM

2001 Mazda Miata

2006 Nissan 350Z

2007 BMW Z4 M

1999 Audi A4

2006 Mazda MX-5

2006 Nissan 350Z

1983 Pontiac Firebird

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Best Tm

1:54.071

1:58.698

1:58.734

1:58.765

2:01.374

2:01.924

2:02.555

2:02.812

2:02.911

2:04.513

2:04.844

2:04.882

2:05.121

2:05.180

2:06.026

2:06.169

2:07.063

2:07.109

2:07.247

0.000

Laps

6

6

5

6

4

3

5

6

4

4

5

4

5

7

8

5

5

3

7

3

Total Tm

14:16.861

15:55.011

14:06.176

16:45.640

10:57.435

9:44.323

15:32.787

16:09.258

11:13.340

11:26.680

13:19.620

11:28.043

13:12.325

18:41.611

20:04.687

14:09.552

13:51.767

18:50.834

18:04.295

8:35.688

Sponsor

Porsche of Colorado Springs

Pinnacle Autosports

Valdez Motorsports

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris

Vintage Exotics

IHS Racing

"Peterson Machining

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires - Vaslet Design

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorsports

Sarian Motorsports/ McDonald Automotive Group

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

"Zorro Racing

Alpine Autosport

Vetlink of Parker

Grid1 Motorsports / Seraphim Racing

Zorro Racing/ Motul/ BFGoodrich/ Nissan Motorsports

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/BosselmanOil

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

#41 Under weight, times removed. GCR 9.2.1.K

Printed: 5/3/2014 2:45:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, STU, T1, T3, AS, STL

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying started at 12:59:45

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 01:05 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Revised Qualifying



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

41

25

27

79

19

12

87

103

45

09

5

74

65

20

15

06

0

29

7

28

51

Name

Michael Pettiford

Robert Prilika

Jim Valdez

John Gary

Charles Barnes

Todd Peterson

James Cantrell

Jim Speights

Anthony Simmers

Jason Ott

Derek Kulach

James Leithauser

Chris Sarian

Jim Wheeler

Robert Schader

Dan Spirek

Robert Maples

Kim McDonald

David Muramoto

John Harms

Don McMillon

Class

T1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT3

STU

T3

T3

T3

T3

AS

STL

T3

STU

AS

T3

STU

GT2

Overall BestTm

0.000

1:54.071

1:58.409

1:58.698

1:58.765

1:59.599

2:01.043

2:01.740

2:02.812

2:02.911

2:03.930

2:04.361

2:04.512

2:04.882

2:05.121

2:06.026

2:06.169

2:06.718

2:06.738

2:07.063

2:10.204

In Session

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

2nd Overall Time

1:56.797

1:55.450

1:59.133

1:58.740

2:00.541

2:00.836

2:01.293

2:03.454

2:03.391

2:03.400

2:03.937

2:04.888

2:05.626

2:05.174

2:05.255

2:06.464

2:06.301

2:07.358

2:07.036

2:07.897

2:11.380

2nd Session

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Member_ID

149585

422920

98839

373229

373390

275496

405132

317705

439525

261434

102012-4

74

323101

49171

69223

313472_1

102342

388380

139384

425717

451455

Lic

160211

170274

111152

208367

292645

4/21/2014 15:44

122420

118692

223309

176203

BFGoodrich"

143747

123262

118515

128978

105990

110151

190070

110571

221609

266666

Printed: 5/4/2014 8:35:47 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, STU, T1, T3, AS, STL

Group 4 Sun Grid

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

4

2

1

5

6

3

2

1

1

3

4

DNS

No.

27

19

87

41

12

09

74

5

45

65

0

20

06

7

28

29

15

103

51

25

79

Class

GT2

GT2

GT1

T1

GT1

T3

T3

T3

STU

T3

STU

AS

T3

T3

STU

AS

STL

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT2

Name

Jim Valdez

Charles Barnes

James Cantrell

Michael Pettiford

Todd Peterson

Jason Ott

James Leithauser

Derek Kulach

Anthony Simmers

Chris Sarian

Robert Maples

Jim Wheeler

Dan Spirek

David Muramoto

John Harms

Kim McDonald

Robert Schader

Jim Speights

Don McMillon

Robert Prilika

John Gary

Hometown

Denver CO

Plano TX

Tucson AZ

Louisville CO

Boulder CO

Littleton CO

Westminster CO

Albuquerque NM

Boulder CO

Littleton CO

Parker CO

Lenexa KS

Parker CO

Aurora CO

Plano TX

Grand Island NE

Longmont CO

San Antonio TX

Texarkana TX

Castle Rock CO

Grapevine TX

Region

Colo

Tex

AZ

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

Almo

Tex

Colo

Tex

Member_ID

98839

373390

405132

149585

275496

261434

74

102012_4

439525

323101

102342

49171

313472_1

139384

425717

388380

69223

317705

451455

422920

373229

Make-Model

2006 BMW E46

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

1987 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1997 Ford Mustang

BMW Z4 Coupe

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

2006 Nissan 350Z

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 Volkswagen GTI

1999 Audi A4

1992 Pontiac TransAM

2007 BMW Z4 M

2006 Nissan 350Z

2006 Mazda MX-5

1983 Pontiac Firebird

2001 Mazda Miata

1984 Mazda RX-7

2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

2008 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Valdez Motorsports

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris

Vintage Exotics

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Peterson Machining

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorsports

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus

Zorro Racing

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires - Vaslet Design

Sarian Motorsports/ McDonald Automotive Group

Vetlink of Parker

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Alpine Autosport

Zorro Racing/ Motul/ BFGoodrich/ Nissan Motorsports

Grid1 Motorsports / Seraphim Racing

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/BosselmanOil

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

IHS Racing

Finspeed/PST?Auto-Blip

Porsche of Colorado Springs

Pinnacle Autosports

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

7

3

3

9

Best Tm

1:58.409

2:00.688

2:01.043

1:58.766

1:59.599

2:03.860

2:04.361

2:03.930

2:03.514

2:04.512

2:06.301

2:05.174

2:06.815

2:06.738

2:07.897

2:06.718

2:37.343

2:01.740

2:10.204

1:55.450

Total Tm

18:07.967

18:18.130

18:22.607

18:23.291

18:46.889

18:54.528

19:01.280

19:04.759

19:05.026

19:07.201

19:13.731

19:15.539

19:17.860

19:17.951

19:30.845

19:39.214

20:20.951

6:14.462

21:34.969

17:36.881

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results Posted at 4:24 pm; Official Results Posted at 6:05 pm.

#25 moved to last in class; non compliant brakes; GCR 9.1.2 - GT2 specs.

Printed: 5/3/2014 6:03:07 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

41.249

Avg. Speed

75.940

Best Lap Tm

1:55.450

Best Speed

79.515

Best Lap by

25 - Robert Prilika

May Daze

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, STU, T1, T3, AS, STL

Sprint Race Group 4  -- Official Results

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:55:34

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 03:55 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

6

3

1

2

1

3

1

DNS

DNS

No.

25

79

27

19

87

09

74

5

65

45

06

0

7

28

29

20

41

12

15

51

103

Class

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

T3

T3

T3

T3

STU

T3

STU

T3

STU

AS

AS

T1

GT1

STL

GT2

GT3

Name

Robert Prilika

John Gary

Jim Valdez

Charles Barnes

James Cantrell

Jason Ott

James Leithauser

Derek Kulach

Chris Sarian

Anthony Simmers

Dan Spirek

Robert Maples

David Muramoto

John Harms

Kim McDonald

Jim Wheeler

Michael Pettiford

Todd Peterson

Robert Schader

Don McMillon

Jim Speights

Hometown

Castle Rock CO

Grapevine TX

Denver CO

Plano TX

Tucson AZ

Littleton CO

Westminster CO

Albuquerque NM

Littleton CO

Boulder CO

Parker CO

Parker CO

Aurora CO

Plano TX

Grand Island NE

Lenexa KS

Louisville CO

Boulder CO

Longmont CO

Texarkana TX

San Antonio TX

Region

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

AZ

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Almo

Member_ID

422920

373229

98839

373390

405132

261434

74

102012_4

323101

439525

313472_1

102342

139384

425717

388380

49171

149585

275496

69223

451455

317705

Make-Model

2008 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2006 BMW E46

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup

1987 Chevrolet Corvette

BMW Z4 Coupe

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

2006 Nissan 350Z

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 BMW Z4 M

1999 Audi A4

2006 Nissan 350Z

2006 Mazda MX-5

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1992 Pontiac TransAM

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1997 Ford Mustang

2001 Mazda Miata

2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

1984 Mazda RX-7

Sponsor

Porsche of Colorado Springs

Pinnacle Autosports

Valdez Motorsports

Riverbend Sandler Pools/Polaris

Vintage Exotics

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire/Alpine Motorsports

Hoosier/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerHaus

Zorro Racing

Sarian Motorsports/ McDonald Automotive Group

RebayReseller.com - Hoosier Tires - Vaslet Design

Alpine Autosport

Vetlink of Parker

Zorro Racing/ Motul/ BFGoodrich/ Nissan Motorsports

Grid1 Motorsports / Seraphim Racing

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/BosselmanOil

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Peterson Machining

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Finspeed/PST?Auto-Blip

IHS Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

10

6

6

3

Best Tm

1:57.193

1:59.794

2:00.849

2:00.334

2:03.548

2:04.880

2:05.136

2:04.911

2:04.592

2:04.185

2:07.420

2:06.363

2:08.058

2:08.128

2:07.941

2:06.852

1:58.688

2:03.276

2:07.517

Total Tm

35:43.883

36:57.236

37:01.349

37:02.235

37:44.827

35:58.533

35:59.625

36:04.285

36:06.856

36:23.267

36:34.770

36:58.554

37:08.560

37:15.591

36:08.260

22:01.002

12:39.271

13:26.389

15:51.918

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 3:40 pm;  Official Results posted 4:15 pm.

Printed: 5/4/2014 5:09:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:13.353

Avg. Speed

77.075

Best Lap Tm

1:57.193

Best Speed

78.332

Best Lap by

25 - Robert Prilika

May Daze

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, STU, T1, T3, AS, STL

Feature Race Group 4 - Official Results

Race (40:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:53:00

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/4/2014 02:55 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

No.

11

5

32

14

19

3

36

17

02

Class

FA

FB

P1

FB

FC

FC

P2

FE

P2

Name

Dwight Rider

Jake Latham

Kirk Kindsfater

Jose Gerardo

Doug Stout

Barry Gilbert

Bruce Gurney

Jon Surbeck

Chuck McConica

Member_ID

265520

296389

346716

308645

399728

144477

229312_1

444602

438780

Hometown

Aurora CO

Broomfield CO

Eaton CO

El Paso TX

Pueblo CO

Englewood CO

Albuquerque NM

Livermore CO

Longmont CO

Region

Colo

Colo

Colo

PnAm

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Ore

Make-Model

1996 Ralt RT-41

2012 Stohr F1000

2011 Sprads RS11

2010 Stohr f1000

2005 Van Diemen RF 05

2003 Van Dieman RF 03

2002 Carbir CS-2

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2000 Radical ProSport

Best Tm

1:44.710

1:44.868

1:45.322

1:46.371

1:49.140

1:53.522

1:54.280

2:14.442

2:25.076

Laps

6

5

4

4

6

6

6

5

3

Total Tm

12:04.013

9:06.510

12:39.765

7:40.938

11:54.104

12:21.939

11:51.693

13:08.555

8:51.395

Sponsor

SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySoft/StickyVinylGraphics.com

RillTech

General Labels & Printing L.L.C.

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports

Aspen Park Vet Hosp/Goodyear

Wylie Dog Motorsports

McConica Citrus

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 11:25:42 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 5 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Practice

Practice started at 10:27:21

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 10:30 AM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Practice



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

3

No.

32

11

14

5

67

19

36

3

02

17

4

Class

P1

FA

FB

FB

P1

FC

P2

FC

P2

FE

P1

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Dwight Rider

Jose Gerardo

Jake Latham

Christopher Ash

Doug Stout

Bruce Gurney

Barry Gilbert

Chuck McConica

Jon Surbeck

Gary Stevens

Member_ID

346716

265520

308645

296389

311021

399728

229312_1

144477

438780

444602

384191

Hometown

Eaton CO

Aurora CO

El Paso TX

Broomfield CO

Centennial CO

Pueblo CO

Albuquerque NM

Englewood CO

Longmont CO

Livermore CO

Littleton CO

Region

Colo

Colo

PnAm

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Ore

Colo

Colo

Make-Model

2011 Sprads RS11

1996 Ralt RT-41

2010 Stohr f1000

2012 Stohr F1000

2012 Spreads RS 11

2005 Van Diemen RF 05

2002 Carbir CS-2

2003 Van Dieman RF 03

2000 Radical ProSport

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2008 Speads S.74

Best Tm

1:42.924

1:43.614

1:43.886

1:44.301

1:44.361

1:49.813

1:51.787

1:52.652

2:04.477

2:15.094

Laps

9

8

4

6

4

9

6

9

8

7

Total Tm

17:33.408

15:35.955

8:36.716

15:09.977

8:38.716

18:51.850

13:39.350

19:09.429

19:07.977

17:47.927

Sponsor

RillTech

General Labels & Printing L.L.C.

SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySoft/StickyVinylGraphics.com

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports

Aspen Park Vet Hosp/Goodyear

McConica Citrus

Wylie Dog Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 2:47:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 5 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Qualifying Sat

Qualifying started at 13:29:19

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 01:35 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Qualifying



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

32

11

5

67

14

19

36

3

4

02

17

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Dwight Rider

Jake Latham

Christopher Ash

Jose Gerardo

Doug Stout

Bruce Gurney

Barry Gilbert

Gary Stevens

Chuck McConica

Jon Surbeck

Class

P1

FA

FB

P1

FB

FC

P2

FC

P1

P2

FE

Overall BestTm

1:42.556

1:43.392

1:43.812

1:43.817

1:43.886

1:48.883

1:51.787

1:52.535

1:52.729

2:01.388

2:12.781

In Session

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

2nd Overall Time

1:42.819

1:43.446

1:44.117

1:43.868

1:43.936

1:49.076

1:52.144

1:52.733

1:57.417

2:01.828

2:13.005

2nd Session

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Qualifying Sat

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Member_ID

346716

265520

296389

311021

308645

399728

229312_1

144477

384191

438780

444602

Lic

159183

114252

119645

102123

100826

160044

158483

128683

300153

Printed: 5/4/2014 8:36:16 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

May Daze

Group 5 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Group 5 Sun Grid

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

3

2

No.

32

67

14

19

3

36

11

02

17

4

5

Class

P1

P1

FB

FC

FC

P2

FA

P2

FE

P1

FB

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Christopher Ash

Jose Gerardo

Doug Stout

Barry Gilbert

Bruce Gurney

Dwight Rider

Chuck McConica

Jon Surbeck

Gary Stevens

Jake Latham

Hometown

Eaton CO

Centennial CO

El Paso TX

Pueblo CO

Englewood CO

Albuquerque NM

Aurora CO

Longmont CO

Livermore CO

Littleton CO

Broomfield CO

Region

Colo

Colo

PnAm

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Ore

Colo

Colo

Colo

Member_ID

346716

311021

308645

399728

144477

229312_1

265520

438780

444602

384191

296389

Make-Model

2011 Sprads RS11

2012 Spreads RS 11

2010 Stohr f1000

2005 Van Diemen RF 05

2003 Van Dieman RF 03

2002 Carbir CS-2

1996 Ralt RT-41

2000 Radical ProSport

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2008 Speads S.74

2012 Stohr F1000

Sponsor

RillTech

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

General Labels & Printing L.L.C.

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports

Aspen Park Vet Hosp/Goodyear

McConica Citrus

Wylie Dog Motorsports

SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySoft/StickyVinylGraphics.com

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

3

12

Best Tm

1:42.556

1:43.817

1:43.936

1:48.883

1:52.535

1:52.630

1:43.392

2:01.388

2:12.781

1:52.729

1:43.812

Total Tm

21:04.554

21:05.097

21:15.456

21:59.106

22:52.860

22:57.117

19:24.810

22:37.536

22:59.617

10:19.318

21:03.865

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:52.630) for P2 by Bruce Gurney.

New Track Record (1:42.657) for P1 by Kirk Kindsfater.

Provisional Results Posted at 5:03 pm; Official Results Posted at 5:40 pm.

#5 moved to last place; non-compliant rear wing; GCR 9.1.1 - F1000 dims table.

Printed: 5/3/2014 6:04:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.232

Avg. Speed

87.114

Best Lap Tm

1:42.556

Best Speed

89.512

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

May Daze

Group 5 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sprint Race Group 5  -- Official Results

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:30:23

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/3/2014 04:30 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

32

14

3

19

17

02

67

36

11

5

4

Class

P1

FB

FC

FC

FE

P2

P1

P2

FA

FB

P1

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Jose Gerardo

Barry Gilbert

Doug Stout

Jon Surbeck

Chuck McConica

Christopher Ash

Bruce Gurney

Dwight Rider

Jake Latham

Gary Stevens

Hometown

Eaton CO

El Paso TX

Englewood CO

Pueblo CO

Livermore CO

Longmont CO

Centennial CO

Albuquerque NM

Aurora CO

Broomfield CO

Littleton CO

Region

Colo

PnAm

Colo

Colo

Colo

Ore

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Member_ID

346716

308645

144477

399728

444602

438780

311021

229312_1

265520

296389

384191

Make-Model

2011 Sprads RS11

2010 Stohr f1000

2003 Van Dieman RF 03

2005 Van Diemen RF 05

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2000 Radical ProSport

2012 Spreads RS 11

2002 Carbir CS-2

1996 Ralt RT-41

2012 Stohr F1000

2008 Speads S.74

Sponsor

RillTech

General Labels & Printing L.L.C.

DS Masonry/Front Range Motorsports

Wylie Dog Motorsports

McConica Citrus

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Aspen Park Vet Hosp/Goodyear

SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySoft/StickyVinylGraphics.com

Laps

18

17

17

17

15

12

11

6

Best Tm

1:41.792

1:45.627

1:51.087

1:51.343

2:06.099

2:00.653

1:42.918

1:54.564

Total Tm

31:25.501

31:43.295

31:57.135

32:33.594

32:32.120

34:52.377

21:05.680

11:41.640

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:41.792) for P1 by Kirk Kindsfater.

Provisional Results posted at 4:37 pm; Official Results Results posted at 5:05 pm.

Printed: 5/4/2014 5:10:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Carolyn Rasband

Gloria Larson, Event Chief Steward

Leo Baker, Chairman SOM

Sanction #14-M-3047-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

87.637

Best Lap Tm

1:41.792

Best Speed

90.184

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

May Daze

Group 5 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Feature Race Group 5 - Official Results

Race (40:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:53:31

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 Miles

5/4/2014 03:55 PM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
May Daze

Hosted by Colorado Region
Race
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